
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
TOLERANCES

BREAK ALL CORNERS 0.063 X 45°
ALL FILLET RADII R0.063 /0.125in
INSPECT OVAL DIMENSIONS

DESCRIPTION:

A2
SCALE:

REV:

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT ASK

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

CHECKED BY:

DATE:

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

PART
NUMBER:

SIZE:

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF
MOPEC, AND MAY NOT BE COPIED IN WHOLE
OR PART, AND NO USE SHALL BE MADE OF
IT OTHER THAN FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF A MOPEC. MANAGER

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10

0.0 ± 0.1 in
0.00 ± 0.05 in
0.000 ± 0.010 in
0.0000 ± 0.0010 in
ANGLES ±0.5°

DRAWN TO
3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION

FILE
NAME:

 MOPEC 2021

A

 MATERIAL:

1:5

11

11

*
A
X
2
6
0
H
D
-
H
R
.
d
f
t
*

SHEET 1 OF 4

AX260HD-HR.dft

AX260HD & HR

AX260HD-HR

M.McCLAIN
6/5/2025

dstewart2
6/5/2025

---
6/5/2025

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

REV DESCRIPTION DATE  ECN # APPR

A  INITIAL RELEASE 00-XXX-19 XXXXX MM

6
1

7
1

8
2

1
1

4
1

2
1

3
1

46
2

44
1

31
14

25
4

12
3

13
1

34
1

21
2

27
1

17
4

22
1

10
1

11
1

9
1

33
2

14
1

43
1

Item
Number

Quantity File Name Title Material

1 1 146414-100-A.asm MAST ASSEMBLY

2 1 146414-200-A.asm CABINET

3 1 146414-900-A.asm FOOT PEDAL ASSEMBLY

4 1 146414-1000-A.asm COMPUTER SHELF

5* 1 146414-001-A.psm BACKING PLATE 11 GA. TYPE T304 SS

6 1 146414-002-A.par USB ADAPTER MOUNT UHMW POLYETHYLENE, 1" X 2"
(NATURAL)

7 1 146414-003-A.psm STOP PLATE 11 GA. TYPE T304 SS

8 2 146414-005-A.par MOUNTING KNOB ROD, STAINLESS STEEL, 1" DIA,
TYPE 304

9 1 PM0765.asm CAMERA ARM

10 1 PM0354-B.asm KEYBOARD ARM

11 1 PM0355-B.asm MONITOR ARM

12 3 PD0059.par CASTER TOTAL LOCK #028529 TENTE - 3477UAR125P30-13

13 1 PD0060.par CASTER STEER LOCK #029560 TENTE - 3471UAR125P30-13
LEVER BK

14 1 PM0775.par Plug Snap-in, for 2.76" to 2.84" Inside Sq.

15* 2 PM0052.par GROMMET - 1-1/2"I.D. X 2-1/8"O.D.

16* 8 PM0009.par BUMPER POLYURETHANE, ADHESIVE BACK

17 4 PL0112.par Paddle-Handle Push-to-Close Latch

18* 5 PE0852.asm USB OUTLET, 36"

19* 1 PE0855.par HDMI OUTLET

20* 2 PE0856.asm USB, DUAL, 120MM COOLING FAN

21 2 PE0853.asm USB OUTLET, 72"

22 1 PL0115.par SS Weld-on Pull Handle

23* 1 PE0618.par  ETHERNET CONNECTOR

24* 1 pe0115.par CONNECTOR - IEC LINC CORD

25 4 PB0705.par SS Hex Head Screw, 1/4"-20  x 3-1/2"

26* 2 PB0119.par SCREW - SS, #8 x 3/4"L, TRUSS PHILLIPS McMASTER-CARR # 93406A197

27 1 PE0857.asm USB WIFI ADAPTER

28* 1 PM0772.par Webbing Guide

29* 1 146414-004-A.psm OUTLET BOX 18 GA. TYPE T304 SS

30* 3 PB0039.par SCREW - SS, 8-32 x 1/2"L, TRUSS PHILLIPS McMASTER-CARR # 91770A194

31 14 PB0398.par SCREW - SS, 4-40 X, 3/8" L ROUND  HEAD PHILLIPS McMaster-Carr#91773A108

32* 12 PB0125.par SCREW - SS, 10-32 x 5/8"L, PAN PHILLIPS McMaster-Carr#91772A830

33 2 PM0770.par Grommet for 1" Hole Dia.

34 1 PE0037.par ROCKER SWITCH

35* 4 PB0234.par BOLT - ZINC, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2", HEX FULLY THREADED McMASTER-CARR # 92865A716

36* 8 PB0706.par #10 x 5/8", SS SHEET METAL SCREW

37* 4 PB0027.par SCREW - SS, 6-32 x 1/2"L, 82 DEG FLAT PHILLIPS McMaster-Carr#91771A148

38* 2 PB0016.par NUT - SS, 1/4"-20, NYLON LOCK McMASTER-CARR # 91831A029

39* 8 PB0101.par BOLT - SS, 3/8-16 x 1"L, HEX FULLY THREADED McMASTER-CARR # 92240A624

40* 4 PB0103.par WASHER - SS, 1/2", SPLIT LOCK Stainless steel

41* 2 PB0338.par #8-32 INSERT SPIN TITE Stainless steel

42* 1 PE0510.par RECEPTACLE GFCI. 20 AMP, 125V, Str Blade, Gray,
Hospital

Stainless steel

43 1 S7972.asm PIVOT ADAPTER / CABLE PASS THROUGH

44 1 AX250HD-001.asm HD CAMERA ENCLOSURE

45* 1 AX250HR-001.asm HR CAMERA ENCLOSURE

46 2 PB0895.par SS, SHCS, 5/16"-18 X 1-3/8" L

47* 1 PE1006.par OPEN/CLOSED BUSHING

48* 1 PM0011.par GROMMET

49* 1 PE0782.par Nylon Wall Plate, GFCI WALL PLATE



UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
TOLERANCES

BREAK ALL CORNERS 0.063 X 45°
ALL FILLET RADII R0.063 /0.125in
INSPECT OVAL DIMENSIONS

DESCRIPTION:

A2
SCALE:

REV:

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT ASK

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

CHECKED BY:

DATE:

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

PART
NUMBER:

SIZE:

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF
MOPEC, AND MAY NOT BE COPIED IN WHOLE
OR PART, AND NO USE SHALL BE MADE OF
IT OTHER THAN FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF A MOPEC. MANAGER

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10

0.0 ± 0.1 in
0.00 ± 0.05 in
0.000 ± 0.010 in
0.0000 ± 0.0010 in
ANGLES ±0.5°

DRAWN TO
3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION

FILE
NAME:

 MOPEC 2021

A

 MATERIAL:

1:8

11

11

*
A
X
2
6
0
H
D
-
H
R
.
d
f
t
*

SHEET 2 OF 4

AX260HD-HR.dft

AX260HD & HR

AX260HD-HR

M.McCLAIN
6/5/2025

dstewart2
6/5/2025

---
6/5/2025

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

REV DESCRIPTION DATE  ECN # APPR

A  INITIAL RELEASE 00-XXX-19 XXXXX MM

22.120

28.678

21.252

52.630

32.91

43.89

85.22



UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
TOLERANCES

BREAK ALL CORNERS 0.063 X 45°
ALL FILLET RADII R0.063 /0.125in
INSPECT OVAL DIMENSIONS

DESCRIPTION:

A2
SCALE:

REV:

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT ASK

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

CHECKED BY:

DATE:

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

PART
NUMBER:

SIZE:

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF
MOPEC, AND MAY NOT BE COPIED IN WHOLE
OR PART, AND NO USE SHALL BE MADE OF
IT OTHER THAN FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF A MOPEC. MANAGER

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10

0.0 ± 0.1 in
0.00 ± 0.05 in
0.000 ± 0.010 in
0.0000 ± 0.0010 in
ANGLES ±0.5°

DRAWN TO
3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION

FILE
NAME:

 MOPEC 2021

A

 MATERIAL:

1:5.56

11

11

*
A
X
2
6
0
H
D
-
H
R
.
d
f
t
*

SHEET 3 OF 4

AX260HD-HR.dft

AX260HD & HR

AX260HD-HR

M.McCLAIN
6/5/2025

dstewart2
6/5/2025

---
6/5/2025

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

REV DESCRIPTION DATE  ECN # APPR

A  INITIAL RELEASE 00-XXX-19 XXXXX MM

AX260HR AX260HD



UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
TOLERANCES

BREAK ALL CORNERS 0.063 X 45°
ALL FILLET RADII R0.063 /0.125in
INSPECT OVAL DIMENSIONS

DESCRIPTION:

A2
SCALE:

REV:

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT ASK

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

CHECKED BY:

DATE:

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

PART
NUMBER:

SIZE:

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF
MOPEC, AND MAY NOT BE COPIED IN WHOLE
OR PART, AND NO USE SHALL BE MADE OF
IT OTHER THAN FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF A MOPEC. MANAGER

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10

0.0 ± 0.1 in
0.00 ± 0.05 in
0.000 ± 0.010 in
0.0000 ± 0.0010 in
ANGLES ±0.5°

DRAWN TO
3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION

FILE
NAME:

 MOPEC 2021

A

 MATERIAL:

1:5.56

11

11

*
A
X
2
6
0
H
D
-
H
R
.
d
f
t
*

SHEET 4 OF 4

AX260HD-HR.dft

AX260HD & HR

AX260HD-HR

M.McCLAIN
6/5/2025

dstewart2
6/5/2025

---
6/5/2025

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

REV DESCRIPTION DATE  ECN # APPR

A  INITIAL RELEASE 00-XXX-19 XXXXX MM

39.00
AVERAGE HEIGTH OF CART

18.00
MIN CL OF CAMERA

47.50
MAX CL OF CAMERA


